Docket #

TCO08-142
TCO08-144
TCO08-147
TCO08-148
TCO08-149
TCO08-150
TCO08-151
TCO08-153

EXHIBIT 1

Company

Telecom Systems Corporation of Maryland
Pacific Centrex Services, Inc.

Metropolitan Telecommunications of SD, Inc.

Business Productivity Solutions, Inc.
GTC Telecom

Yak Communications (America), Inc.
Epixtar Communications Corp
Winstar Communications, LLC

Wireless Companies

TCO08-143

Ztar Mobile

To be dismissed - paid GRT

TCO08-146

Vanco Direct USA, LLC

Status of Secretary
of State COA

Inactive - Withdrawal
Inactive - Revoked
Good Standing
Inactive - Withdrawal
Good Standing
Inactive - Revoked
Delinquent
Inactive - Revoked

Good Standing

Good Standing

To be dismissed - no longer in business/voluntarily relinquishment

TCO08-145
TCO08-152

Trinsic Communications, Inc.
Telecom Resources, Inc. d/b/a TRINetwork

Inactive - Revoked
Delinquent

Annual
Report 2008 Revenue
Yes Unknown
No Unknown
Yes $1,691.52
Yes $1,266.67
Yes $108.00
Yes $0.00
Yes Unknown
No Unknown
No Unknown
Yes $0.00
No Unknown
No Unknown

Letter Sent

12/30/08
12/30/08
12/30/08
12/30/08
12/30/08
12/30/08
12/30/08
12/30/08

12/30/08

12/30/08

12/30/08
12/30/08

Signed for
Letter?

Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

No

Yes

Yes
No

Phone

Contact?

No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes

Yes

No

No
No



