<u>EXHIBIT 1</u>

Docket #	Company	Status of Secretary of State COA	Annual <u>Report</u>	2008 Revenue	Letter Sent	Signed for Letter?	Phone <u>Contact?</u>
TC08-142	Telecom Systems Corporation of Maryland	Inactive - Withdrawal	Yes	Unknown	12/30/08	Yes	No
TC08-144	Pacific Centrex Services, Inc.	Inactive - Revoked	No	Unknown	12/30/08	Yes	No
TC08-147	Metropolitan Telecommunications of SD, Inc.	Good Standing	Yes	\$1,691.52	12/30/08	No	Yes
TC08-148	Business Productivity Solutions, Inc.	Inactive - Withdrawal	Yes	\$1,266.67	12/30/08	No	No
TC08-149	GTC Telecom	Good Standing	Yes	\$108.00	12/30/08	Yes	No
TC08-150	Yak Communications (America), Inc.	Inactive - Revoked	Yes	\$0.00	12/30/08	Yes	No
TC08-151	Epixtar Communications Corp	Delinquent	Yes	Unknown	12/30/08	Yes	No
TC08-153	Winstar Communications, LLC	Inactive - Revoked	No	Unknown	12/30/08	No	Yes
Wireless Companies							
TC08-143	Ztar Mobile	Good Standing	No	Unknown	12/30/08	No	Yes
To be dismissed - paid GRT							
TC08-146	Vanco Direct USA, LLC	Good Standing	Yes	\$0.00	12/30/08	Yes	No
To be dismissed - no longer in business/voluntarily relinquishment							
TC08-145	Trinsic Communications, Inc.	Inactive - Revoked	No	Unknown	12/30/08	Yes	No
TC08-152	Telecom Resources, Inc. d/b/a TRINetwork	Delinquent	No	Unknown	12/30/08	No	No